
 
 

1 
 

 
Administrative Modification No. 1 to the FY 2026-2029 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)  

 
Note: All Costs Listed Are In Thousands 

 
Lancaster County Engineering Program 
 

The following changes are proposed: 
 

Lead Agency Project Project No. Control No. Description of Revisions 
Lancaster 
County 
Engineering 

S. 68th Street, Firth Road to 
Stagecoach Road 

LCLC-HSIP-
3265(11) 

13518 Reprogram Right-of-Way phase from Historical Years to 
FY 2026. 

Lancaster 
County 
Engineering 

S. 98th Street, A Street to O 
Street  

LCLC-5275(2) 
 

13418 Reprogram Right-of-Way phase from Historical Years to 
FY 2026. 

 
 
 
Lincoln Transportation and Utilities-Transportation Program 
 

The following changes are proposed: 
 

Lead Agency Project Project No. Control No. Description of Revisions 
Lincoln 
Transportation 
and Utilities 

Cornhusker Highway, 39th 
to L-55X 

LCLC-6-
6(165) 

13497 Increase Construction/Construction Engineering phase 
costs in FY 2026 to federal Surface Transportation Block 
Group funds (LC) of $4,919.6 and City of Lincoln funds (LN) 
of $ 1,229.9 for a total of $6,149.5.  

https://department-linc_met_plan-ne-cleardoc.cleargov.com/8859/161969/cip-project-request
https://department-linc_met_plan-ne-cleardoc.cleargov.com/8859/161969/cip-project-request
https://department-linc_met_plan-ne-cleardoc.cleargov.com/8859/161968/cip-project-request
https://department-linc_met_plan-ne-cleardoc.cleargov.com/8859/161968/cip-project-request
https://department-linc_met_plan-ne-cleardoc.cleargov.com/8859/161990/cip-project-request
https://department-linc_met_plan-ne-cleardoc.cleargov.com/8859/161990/cip-project-request


 
 

2 
 

Lincoln 
Transportation 
and Utilities 

14th Street, Salt Creek to 
Adams Street 

LCLC-
55(202) 

13626 Add project and control numbers. Show additional 
Advanced Construction (AC) Surface Transportation Block 
Grant (LC) funds in FY 2029 of $19,516.8 and City of Lincoln 
funds of $4,879.2 to account for the cost increase on the 
Cornhusker Highway project. 

 
 
Pedestrian, Bike and Trails Program 
 

The following changes are proposed: 
 

Lead Agency Project Project No. Control No. Description of Revisions 
Lincoln Parks 
and Recreation 
Department 

Fletcher Landmark Trail TAP-55(186) 13442 Mark project as completed. 

Lincoln Parks 
and Recreation 
Department 

Rock Island Trail 
Undercrossing at Old 
Cheney Road 

CRP-55(197) 13518 Reprogram Right-of-Way phase from Historical Years to 
FY 2026. 

 

https://department-linc_met_plan-ne-cleardoc.cleargov.com/8859/161246/cip-project-request
https://department-linc_met_plan-ne-cleardoc.cleargov.com/8859/161246/cip-project-request
https://department-linc_met_plan-ne-cleardoc.cleargov.com/8859/162025/cip-project-request
https://department-linc_met_plan-ne-cleardoc.cleargov.com/8859/161945/cip-project-request
https://department-linc_met_plan-ne-cleardoc.cleargov.com/8859/161945/cip-project-request
https://department-linc_met_plan-ne-cleardoc.cleargov.com/8859/161945/cip-project-request

